

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)..... Diary No(s).43870/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2018 in CRLAD Nos.72, 130 & 132 of 2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

KAUSHAL KUMAR THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, c/delay in refiling SLPs & exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 05-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Fauzia Shakil,AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matters after one week.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS