

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 630-632/2019

KAUSHAL KUMAR THAKUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Ilin Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are duly represented.

Await original record from the High Court and Trial
Court. Reminder has already been issued. D.O. letter be
issued. Registry to inform telephonically as well.

List again on 17.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar